Timber Sale Final Bid Results

Tract: 10-16

Contractor Bid Total WB Inc
Pomeroy Forest Product ~ 19,746.03 0
NRG Ducaine Logging 19,526.75 LI U
Biewer Wisconsin Saw 19,434.86 L [J
Wild Rivers Forestry 18,981.94 LI L
Tract: 11-16

Contractor Bid Total WB Inc
Pomeroy Forest Product ~ 32,024.25 []
Wild Rivers Forestry 2972940 [1 [J
NRG Ducaine Logging 2811500 O O
Tract: 12-16

Contractor Bid Total WB Inc
NRG Ducaine Logging 23,380.00 [
Connor Forest Manage 17,213.00 O O
Wild Rivers Forestry 13,94520 U [
Tract: 13-16

Contractor Bid Total WB Inc
Pomeroy Forest Product  38,724.50 L]
Connor Forest Manage 37,791.75 0O U
Biewer Wisconsin Saw 37,166.50 [ [
NRG Ducaine Logging 36,131.25 [ 0
Wild Rivers Forestry 36,039.00 [ [
Tract: 14-14

Contractor Bid Total WB Inc
Frank's Logging Inc. 3,391.00 UJ
NRG Ducaine Logging 2673.00 0O O

WB=Winning Bid

Inc=Incomplete Bi

Oconto Cajnty Forestry Department
Oconto, WI 54153

Bid Open Date
November 1, 2016



Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract:

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

Performance Bond Amount
20% Advance Payment

'Pbrrheréy Forest Products Est Vol Bid

In(?]j_

10-16 Contract: 307-16

NRG Ducaine Logging Est Vol Bid

White Pine Pulp 8 1565  125.20 | White Pine Pulp 8 2000 160.00
| Mixed Hdwd Pulp 10 1160  116.00 | Mixed Hdwd Pulp 10  15.00  150.00
| Aspen Pulp 7 669  46.83  AspenPulp 7 1400  98.00
| Comingled Red P 575  33.84 19,458.00 Comingled Red P 575 33.25 19,118.75

Bid Total:  19,746.03 Bid Total:  19,526.75
Wild Rivers Forestry Est Vol Bid Inc ]
White Pine Pulp 8 3036 242.88
Mixed Hdwd Pulp 10 1613  161.30
Aspen Pulp 7 11.43 80.01
Comingled Red P 575 3217 18,497.75

Bid Total:  18,981.94

11/2/2016 9:48:03 AM

e[ |

$19,746.03

$4,936.51

$3,949.21
Biewer Wisconsin Sawmi Est Vol Bid
White Pine Pulp 8 21.33
Mixed Hdwd Pulp 10 14.58
Aspen Pulp 7 15.56
Comingled Red P 575 33.06

Bid Total:

Incm
170.64
145.80 |
108.92 |

19,009.50 |

1945080
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Oconto County Awarded Bid Report
Tract: 11-16 Contract: 308-16

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC $32,024.25

Performance Bond Amount $8.006.06

20% Advance Payment $6,404.85
'Pomeroy Forest Products Est Vol Bid  Inc[] | WildRivers Forestry  EstVol Bd  mc[] NRGDucainelogging  EstVol  Bid  inc[]
Mixed Hdwd Pulp 75 1215  911.25  Mixed Hdwd Pulp 75 17.38 1,303.50 | Mixed Hdwd Pulp 75 15.00 1,125.00 |
Aspen Pulp 230 11.10 2,553.00 | Aspen Pulp 230 14.13 3,249.90 Aspen Pulp 230 13.00 2,990.00 |
Comingled Red P 800  35.70 28,560.00 | Comingled Red P 800  31.47 25,176.00  Comingled Red P 800  30.00 24,000.00
Bid Total:  32,024.25 Bid Total: ~ 29,729.40 | Bid Total: 28,115.00J

11/2/2016 9:47:50 AM Page 1 of 1



Black Spruce Pul
White Pine Pulp
Jack Pine Pulp
Mixed Hdwd Pulp
Aspen Pulp
Comingled Red P

'NRG Ducaine Logging

Est Vol

20
45
65
140
110
550

11/2/2016 9:47:35 AM

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report
Tract: 12-16 Contract: 309-16

NRG Ducaine Logging $23,380.00
Performance Bond Amount $5,845.00
0

20% Advance Payment $4,676.00

Bid g ] Connor Forest Managem Est Vol Bd 'mérﬁiﬁl& Rivers Forestry
15.00 300.00 | Black Spruce Pul 20 11.36 227.20 | Black Spruce Pul
20.00 900.00 | White Pine Pulp 45 18.18 818.10 | White Pine Pulp
20.00 1,300.00 | Jack Pine Pulp 65 18.18 1,181.70 | Jack Pine Pulp
14.00 1,960.00 | Mixed Hdwd Pulp 140 16.67 2,333.80 | Mixed Hdwd Pulp
12.00 1,320.00 | Aspen Pulp 110  10.87 1,195.70 | Aspen Pulp
32.00 17,600.00 | Comingled Red P 550  20.83 11,456.50 | Comingled Red P

Bid Total: 23,380.00 Bid Total: 17,213.00 -

* Est Vol

20
45
65
140
110
550

Bid Total:  13,945.20 |

Bid
11.05
10.05
10.05
11.13
10.05
18.10

- __lnc ]

221.00
452.25
653.25

1,558.20

1,105.50

9,955.00
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Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract:

13-16 Contract: 310-16

36.26 37,166.50

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC $38.724.50
Performance Bond Amount $9.681.13
0

20% Advance Payment $7,744.90
 Pomeroy Forest Products EstVol  Bid inc[] | Connor Forest Managem EstVol  Bid Inc[] | Biewer Wisconsin Sawmi EstVol  Bid
' Comingled Red P 1025  37.78 38,724.50 | Comingled Red P 1025  36.87 37,791.75 | Comingled Red P 1025
| Bid Total: 38,724.50 Bid Total: 37,791.75 Bid Total:
;
'NRG Ducaine Logging  Est Vol Bid Inc[] | Wild Rivers Forestry EstVol  Bid  inc[]
| Comingled Red P 1025  35.25 36,131.25 | Comingled Red P 1025  35.16 36,039.00
; Bid Total:  36,131.25 Bid Total:  36,039.00

11/2/2016 9:48:22 AM

[né D

37,166.50
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Mixed Hdwd Pulp
Fir Pulp

Aspen Pulp
Comingled White
Comingled Red P

11/2/2016 9:48:38 AM

Frank's Logging Inc.

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report
Tract: 14-14 Contract: 311-16

Frank's Logging Inc. $3.391.00
Performance Bond Amount $847.75
20% Advance Payment $678.20
~ EstVol Bid inc[] | NRG Ducaine Logging  Est Vol Bd  Inc[] 1
3 1200  36.00 Mixed Hdwd Pulp 3 600 1800
5 11.00  55.00 | FirPulp 5 500 2500
5 1200  60.00 Aspen Pulp 5 600  30.00 |
140 12.00 1,680.00 | Comingled White 140 10.00 1,400.00 |
120 13.00 1,560.00 | Comingled Red P 120 10.00 1,200.00
~ Bid Total:  3,391.00 7 Bid Total:  2,673.00
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